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# Company Name Commission Contact Title Address City State Zip Code Telephone Number EMail Address
1 Access One, Inc Alberta Lee Controller 820 West Jackson 

Blvd. 6th Floor
Chicago IL 60607 312-441-1000 

800-804-8333
alee@accessoneinc.com

2 Access Point, Inc. Kate Stern Regulatory Analyst 1100 Crescent 
Green, Suite 109

Cary NC 27518 919-827-0427 regulatoryanalyst@accesspointinc.com

3 ACN Communication Services, Inc. Jeremy Smuckler General Counsel, 
North America

1000 Progress 
Place

Concord NC 28025 704-260-3433 jsmuckle@acninc.com

4 Airespring, Inc. Cynthia Firstman Director of Finance 6060 Sepulveda 
Blvd. Suite 220

Van Nuys CA 91411 818-786-8990 cat@airespring.com

5 Airus, Inc. f/k/a IntelePeer, Inc. John Barnicle President 222 S. Riverside 
Plaza, Suite 2730

Chicago IL 60606 312-506-0920 jbarnicle@peerlessnetwork.com

6 AT&T Corp. f/k/a/ AT&T 
Communications of Washington DC, LLC

Timothy O'Hara Area Manager -
External Affairs

1120 20th Street 
NW, Suite 1000

Washington DC 20036 202-457-2267 to3548@att.com

7 Atlantech Online, Inc. Mara Thornton Compliance Analyst 8675 W. 96th 
Street Suite 220

Overland Park KS 66212 913-859-9674 mthornton@billsoft.com

8 Broadband Dynamics, L.L.C. Gary Rodham Controller 8757 East Via De 
Commercio, First 
Floor

Scottsdale AZ 85258 480-941-0444 grodham@broadbanddynamics.com

9 Broadview Networks, Inc. Jarrod Harper Manager, 
Regulatory & 
Compliance

1018 West 9th 
Avenue

King of Prussia PA 19406 610-755-4446 jharper@BroadViewNet.com

10 Broadwing Communications LLC f/k/a 
Focal Communications

Andrew Labbe Tax Manager 1025 Eldorado 
Blvd

Broomfield CO 80021 720-888-3883 andrew.labbe@level3.com

11 BullsEye Telecom Inc. David Bailey Vice President - 
Business 
Development

25925 Telegraph 
Road, Suite 210

Southfield MI 48033 248-784-2500 dbailey@bullseye.com

12 Business Telecom, Inc. d/b/a BTI Traci Tidmore Regulatory Program 
Manager

7037 Old Madison 
Pike, Suite 400

Hunstville AL 35806 256-382-7090 traci.tidmore@corp.earthlink.com

13 Cavalier Telephone Mid-Atlantic, LLC Mr. Lyndall Nipps Regional VP - State 
Government Affairs

655 W. Broadway, 
Suite 850

San Diego CA 92101 (619) 684-4953 lyndall.nipps@windstream.com & 
wci.dc.govaffairs@windstream.com

14 Cbeyond Communications, LLC Tommy Varnell Tax Director 320 Interstate N. 
Pkwy., SE #300

Atlanta GA 30339 678/370-2535 tommy.varnell@cbeyond.net

15 CenturyLink Communications, LLC f/k/a/ 
Qwest Communications Company, LLC 
d/b/a Centurylink QCC

Marc Felts Manager Regulatory 
Operations

100 Centurylink 
Drive

Monroe LA 71203 318-330-6450 marc.felts@centurylink.com

16 CTC Communications Corp. d/b/a 
EarthLink Business II

Jie Cui Senior Analyst 225 Cedar Hill 
Street, Suite 11

Marlborough MA 01752 781-362-5714 jcui@corp.earthlink.com
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17 Cypress Communications Operating 
Company, LLC (FB)

Dana Hoyle Regulatory 
Consultant

1950 N. Stemmons 
Freeway,
Suite 3031

Dallas TX 75207 214-646-8040 dhoyle@broadvox.com

18 DSCI Corporation Timothy Battles Vice President 303 Wyman 
Street, Suite 350

Waltham MA 02451 781/861-4606 tbattles@dscicorp.com

19 Dynalink Communications, Inc. Mendel Birnbaum Vice President 927 McDonald 
Avenue

Brooklyn NY 11218 877/344-7441 mendel@dynalinktel.com

20 EnTelegent Solutions, Inc. Jeff Harnack Director of 
Regulatory and 
Compliance

3800 Arco 
Corporate Drive, 
Suite 310

Charlotte NC 28273 704-936-6410 regulatory@entelegent.com

21 France Telecom Corporate Solutions 
L.L.C.

Joe Topel Regulatory Manager 13775 McLearen 
Rd, Mail Stop 1100

Oak Hill VA 20171 703-375-7323 joe.topel@orange.com

22 Global Crossing Local Services f/k/a 
Global Crossing Telemanagement, Inc.

Andrew Labbe Manager, Tax 1025 Eldorado 
Blvd

Broomfield CO 80021 720-888-3883 andrew.labbe@level3.com

23 Granite Telecommunications, LLC Rand Currier Chief Operations 
Officer

100 Newport 
Avenue Extension

Quincy MA 02171 866-847-5500 regulatory@granitenet.com

24 IPC Network Services, Inc. Thomas M. Lynch, Esq. 700 Melvin 
Avenue, Suite 1

Annapolis, MD 
21401

MD 21401 401/349-499 
(EXT 100)

tlynch@telecomlawyers.com

25 Level 3 Communications, LLC Andrew Labbe Tax Manager 1025 Eldorado 
Blvd.

Broomfiled CO 80021 720-888-3883 andrew.labbe@level3.com

26 MassComm, Inc. d/b/a MASS 
Communications

David Schwed Chief Information 
Officer

40 Wall Street, 
36th Floor

New York NY 10005 212-201-8000 dschwed@masscommgroup.com

27 Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Trinsic 
Communications

Alex Valencia Associate Counsel - 
Legal and 
Regulatory Affairs

433 East Las 
Colinas Blvd. Suite 
500

Irving TX 75039 972-910-1720 alex.valencia@matrixbt.com

28 McGraw Communications, Inc. Lisa Brown Account Manager 3100 Breckinridge 
Blvd.  Suite 145

Duluth GA 30096 678-436-5590 lbrown@rtcteam.net

29 MCImetro Access Transmission Services 
LLC d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission 
Services

Philip J. Wood Jr. VP - State Gov't 
Affairs (Mid- 
Atlantic Region)

417 Walnut Street 
(1st Floor)

Harrisburg PA 17101 717-777-5619 philip.j.wood.jr@verizon.com

30 McLeod USA Telecommunications 
Services, L.L.C.

Mr. Lyndall Nipps Regional VP - State 
Government Affairs

655 W. Broadway, 
Suite 850

San Diego CA 92101 (619) 684-4953 lyndall.nipps@windstream.com & 
wci.dc.govaffairs@windstream.com

31 Metropolitan Telecommunications of DC 
d/b/a MetTEL

Meghan Ruwet Manager 3600 Sawgrass 
Trail

Castle Rock CO 80109 303-663-0102 mtr@commpliancegroup.com
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32 Mitel NetSolutions, Inc. f/k/a Inter-Tel 
Netsolutions, Inc.

Jon Brinton President 1146 North Alma 
School Road

Mesa AZ 85201-3000 602-200-0520 jon_brinton@mitel.com

33 Netwolves Network Services, LLC Gina Wybel Controller 4710 Eisenhower 
Blvd Suite E8

Tampa FL 33634-6336 813-579-3200 gina.wybel@netwolves.com

34 New Horizon Communications Corp. Ronald Sheehan Tariff & Regulatory 
Specialist

420 Bedford 
Street, Suite 250

Lexington MA 02420 339-222-7518 rsheehan@nhcgrp.com

35 NOS Communications Jessica Renneker Director of 
Regulatory Affairs

250 Pilot road, 
Suite 300

Las Vegas NV 89119 702/547-8486 jrenneker@nos.com

36 One Voice Communications, Inc. Jennifer Dize VP Customer and 
Financial 
Operations

45610 Woodland 
Road, Suite 250

Sterling VA 20166 703/880-2502 jdize@ovctelecom.com

37 Paetec Communications, Inc. Mr. Lyndall Nipps Regional VP - State 
Government Affairs

655 W. Broadway, 
Suite 850

San Diego CA 92101 (619) 684-4953 lyndall.nipps@windstream.com & 
wci.dc.govaffairs@windstream.com

38 Quantum Shift Communications, Inc. 
d/b/a VCOM Solutions

Jenna Brown Director, Regulatory 
Affairs

12657 Alcosta 
Blvd. Suite 418

San Ramon CA 94583 415-209-7044 jbrown@vcomsolutions.com

39 Sidera Networks, LLC f/k/a RCN New 
York Communications, LLC f/k/a 
Consolidated Edison

Fernanda H.S Manko Regulatory 
Compliance & Legal 
Svs. Manager

196 Van Buren St. 
Suite 250

Herndon VA 20170 703-434-8533 fernanda.manko@sidera.net

40 Spectrotel, Inc. Ed Kazar Vice President 3535 State 
Highway 66, Suite 
7

Neptune NJ 07753 732/345-7000 ekazar@spectrotel.com

41 Sprint Communications Company L.P. Rich Morris Director - 
Government Affairs

6450 Sprint 
Parkway

Overland Park KS 66213 913-315-9176 rich.r.morris@sprint.com

42 Starpower Communications, LLC Marie Lew Regulatory 
Compliance Analyst

650 College Road 
East Suite 3100

Princeton NJ 08540 609-681-2182 marie.lew@rcn.net

43 Telco Experts, LLC Peter Goldberg Vice President 169 Ramapo 
Valley Rd, Flr 3, 
Ste 303

Oakland NJ 07436 201-935-9100 peter@telcoexperts.com

44 TelCove Operations, LLC Andrew Labbe Tax Manager 1025 Eldorado 
Blvd.

Broomfield CO 80021 720-888-3883 andrew.labbe@level3.com

45 Teleport Communications America, LLC 
f/k/a/ Teleport Communications of 
Washington, DC, Inc

Timothy O'Hara Area Manager - 
External Affairs

1120 20th Street 
NW, Suite 1000

Washington DC 20036 202-457-2267 tohara@att.com

46 TNCI Operating Company, LLC Jeff Compton President & CEO 114 East Haley 
Street, Suite A

Santa Barbara CA 93101 (805) 560-7809 jcompton@bluecasa.com
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47 TW Telecom of D.C. LLC., f/k/a Time 
Warner Telecom of D.C. LLC.,  f/k/a 
Xspedius Management Co.

Rochelle D. Jones Senior Vice 
President

55 Broadway, 
Suite 1200

New York NY 10006 212-364-7319 rochelle.jones@twtelecom.com

48 US LEC of Virginia LLC d/b/a PAETEC 
Business Services

Mr. Lyndall Nipps Regional VP - State 
Government Affairs

655 W. Broadway, 
Suite 850

San Diego CA 92101 (619) 684-4953 lyndall.nipps@windstream.com & 
wci.dc.govaffairs@windstream.com

49 VDL, Inc. d/b/a Global Telecom Brokers Paul Meek Vice President 
Operations

500 Redland 
Court, Suite 309

Owings Mills MD 21117 410-581-4833 x 125 paulm@gtb.net

50 Verizon Washington, DC Inc.

51 XO Communications Services, Inc. Rex Knowles Executive Director, 
Regulatory Affairs

8851 S. Sandy 
Parkway

Sandy UT 840470 801-983-1504 rex.knowles@xo.com

VP - State Gov't 
Affairs (Mid- 
Atlantic Region)

Philip J. Wood Jr. 417 Walnut Street 
(1st Floor)

Harrisburg PA 17101 717-777-5619 philip.j.wood.jr@verizon.com
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